

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. CONTRACT ID CODE J	PAGE OF PAGES 1   3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0001	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 30-Apr-2015	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT JBAB 370 BROOKLEY AVENUE WASHINGTON DC 20032-0001	CODE N40080	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) <b>See Item 6</b>		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)		X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. N40080-15-T-1601	
		X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 24-Apr-2015	
			10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  This amendment is issued to respond to requests for information. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. See continuation page for details.  katie.fogle@navy.mil				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
		TEL:	EMAIL:	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR  _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED  30-Apr-2015

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

**SUMMARY OF CHANGES**

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

AMENDMENT 0001

1. Question: Manufacturer, Model and Date of Installation for Current equipment. This should include details on:

Touch Free Wash Unit  
Water Reclaim Unit (if any)  
Reverse Osmosis unit (if any)  
Entry Stand (if any)  
Date of last service

Response: Please refer to Attachment J-1502000-06 Systems Inventory for Maintenance

Touch Free Wash Unit – Yes, it is a touch free wash unit.  
Water Reclaim Unit (if any) - No  
Reverse Osmosis unit (if any) – Spot free system  
Entry Stand (if any) – Syn-Tech Systems  
Date of last service – 4/16/2015

2. Question: Power source and load capability for site? 208/230 or 460/480? What is the current system electrical panel size and capacity?

Response: The power source and load capability for the site is 460/480 volts. The system electrical panel size and capacity is 400 to 600.

3. Question: Water supply for site? What is the source water pipe size?

Response: The Government will supply the water for the wash rack system. The size of source water pipe is a 1.5 inch supply.

4. Question: Do chemicals need to be included in service proposal?

Response: Yes, chemicals need to be included in the quote.

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

The following have been deleted:

252.204-7012	Safeguarding of Unclassified Controlled Technical Information	NOV 2013
--------------	---	----------

(End of Summary of Changes)